
     
 
 

Highlands at Mayfield Ranch M.U.D. 
 

Accounting Report 
 

January 23, 2019 
 

 
 
 
 Review cash activity report, including Collections and Expenditures. 
 

 Action Items: 
 

 Approve director and vendor payments. 
 Approve fund transfers. 
 Approve bond payments. 

 
 Review November 30, 2018 Financial Statements. 
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First Texas Bank First Texas Bank
Operating Bookkeeper's
Account Account

45,482.08$      19,611.00$      

157,597.93      (367.00)            

Cash Receipts City of Georgetown - 3rd Quarter 2018 182,165.95    
Transfer Approved at December 19, 2018 Board Meeting from TexPool Operating Account 50,000.00      
Expenditures Approved at December 19, 2018 Board Meeting (Check #'s 10867 - 10888) (460,094.64)   
Transfer Approved at December 19, 2018 Board Meeting from TexPool SR 2018 CPF Account 385,526.62    

Total Operating Account Activity 157,597.93    

Transfer from Operating to Bookkeepers Acct approved at December 19, 2018 meeting 3,600.00        
Transfer from Operating to Bookkeepers Acct approved at December 19, 2018 meeting 20,000.00      
Expenditures Approved at December 19, 2018 Board Meeting (Check # 5152) (1,123.82)      
Security Payroll 12/5/2018 (1,924.00)      
Security Payroll 12/20/2018 (347.46)         
Security Payroll 1/5/2019 (2,154.87)      
City of Cedar Park 5153 WW Monthly Charges - November 2018 (16,885.73)     
Pedernales Electric Coop, Inc. 5154 Street Lights/LS Electric - December 2018 (1,531.12)      

Total Bookkeeper's Account Activity (367.00)         

203,080.01$    19,244.00$      

(35,832.04)       -                   

Vendor Ck # Memo Amount

Crauford, Terri 10889 Director Fees - January 23, 2019 (169.84)         
Franklin, Frederick W. 10890 Director Fees - January 23, 2019 (174.48)         
Mills, Jason 10891 Director Fees - January 23, 2019 (153.02)         
Slack, Kirk M 10892 Director Fees - January 23, 2019 (148.96)         
Willis, Mendy 10893 Director Fees - January 23, 2019 (138.52)         
Aquatic Features, Inc. 10894 Pond Maintenance - December 2018 (800.00)         
Austin Land Service 10895 Greenbelt Mowing (600.00)         
Bank of Texas Trust - Austin 10896 Paying Agent Fees - SR2015, SR2016, SR2017 (600.00)         
Bott & Douthitt, P.L.L.C. 10897 Accounting Fees - December 2018 (1,508.25)      
BPI - Bauerle Partners, Inc. 10898 Pond No. 3 Sediment Removal (8,300.00)      
Jason Mills. 10899 Mileage Reimbursement - October/December 2018 (27.25)           
McCall Gibson Swedlund Barfoot, PLLC 10900 Audit Fees - FYE 9/30/2018 (8,500.00)      
Perfect Cuts of Austin, LLC 10901 Landscape Maintenance - December 2018 (3,550.00)      
Texas Disposal Systems, Inc. 10902 Garbage - December 2018 (11,161.72)     

 Total Expenditures (35,832.04)     

167,247.97$    19,244.00$      Projected Ending Cash Balance as of January 23, 2019

Expenditures for Approval - January 23, 2019

Highlands at Mayfield Ranch M.U.D.
Cash Activity Report

November 30, 2018 - January 23, 2019

Cash - Balance as of November 30, 2018

Subsequent Activity 

Cash - Balance as of January 23, 2019
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 Tax Collection Report 
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Governmental 
General Debt Service Capital Projects Funds

Fund Fund Fund Total
Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cash 65,093.08$      -$                -$                65,093.08$      
Cash Equivalents 807,295.47      1,121,412.79   349,292.04      2,278,000.30   
Property Taxes 543,170.86      931,132.92      -                  1,474,303.78   
Service Accounts, net of allowance
   for doubtful accounts of $ - 307,899.11      -                  -                  307,899.11      

Prepaid Expenses 664.44             -                  44,000.00        44,664.44        
Interfund 71,368.77        -                  -                  71,368.77        

Total Assets 1,795,491.73$ 2,052,545.71$ 393,292.04$    4,241,329.48$ 

Liabilities
Accounts Payable 68,241.33$      -$                -$                68,241.33$      
Accrued Expenses 8,356.67          -                  -                  8,356.67          
Payroll Liabilities 135.75             -                  -                  135.75             
Builder Deposits 12,000.00        -                  -                  12,000.00        
Accrued WW Capital Charges 98,000.00        -                  -                  98,000.00        
Due to Other 10,417.77        14,747.90        -                  25,165.67        
Interfund -                  26,868.77        44,500.00        71,368.77        

Total Liabilities 197,151.52      41,616.67        44,500.00        283,268.19      

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Deferred Rev - Uncollected Taxes 543,170.86      931,132.92      -                  1,474,303.78   

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 543,170.86      931,132.92      -                  1,474,303.78   

Fund Balance
Fund Balances:

Restricted for
Debt Service -                  1,079,796.12   -                  1,079,796.12   
Capital Projects -                  -                  348,792.04      348,792.04      

Unassigned 1,055,169.35   -                  -                  1,055,169.35   

Total Fund Balances 1,055,169.35   1,079,796.12   348,792.04      2,483,757.51   

Total Liabilities and Fund Balances 1,795,491.73$ 2,052,545.71$ 393,292.04$    4,241,329.48$ 

Governmental Funds

Highlands at Mayfield Ranch M.U.D.
Governmental Funds Balance Sheet

November 30, 2018

See Accountants' Report.
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Governmental 
General Debt Service Capital Projects Funds

Fund Fund Fund Total
Revenues:

Property Taxes, Including Penalties 25,177.38$      57,898.62$      -$                   83,076.00$      
Wastewater Service Revenue 75,513.17        -                  -                     75,513.17        
Wastewater Tap Connection Fees 11,000.00        -                  -                     11,000.00        
Interest Income 3,220.73          3,875.74          1,264.97             8,361.44          

Total Revenues 114,911.28      61,774.36        1,264.97             177,950.61      

Expenditures:
Current-

District Facilities
Wastewater Expenditures 33,630.27        -                  -                     33,630.27        
Garbage Fees 21,559.52        -                  -                     21,559.52        
Operations Expense 6,472.80          -                  -                     6,472.80          
Landscape Maintenance 7,100.00          -                  -                     7,100.00          
Pond Maintenance 2,291.00          -                  -                     2,291.00          
Repairs & Maintenance 5,750.00          -                  -                     5,750.00          
Greenbelt Maintenance 500.00            -                  -                     500.00            
Security Lights 1,780.98          -                  -                     1,780.98          
Utilties 535.41            -                  -                     535.41            

Administrative Services
Director Fees 1,200.00          -                  -                     1,200.00          
Employers Payroll Tax Expense 381.71            -                  -                     381.71            
Mileage Reimbursement 112.27            112.27            
Tax Appraisal/Collection Fees 929.80            1,593.92          -                     2,523.72          
Election Expense 4,549.13          -                  -                     4,549.13          
Miscellaneous Expenses 48.00              -                  -                     48.00              

Professional Fees
  Security Fees 4,135.75          -                  -                     4,135.75          

Legal Fees 17,128.30        -                  -                     17,128.30        
Accounting 2,800.00          -                  -                     2,800.00          
Engineering Fees 10,422.75        -                  -                     10,422.75        

Capital Outlay -                  -                  -                     -                  

Total Expenditures 121,327.69      1,593.92          -                     122,921.61      

Excess/(Deficiency) of Revenues over Expenditures (6,416.41)        60,180.44        1,264.97             55,029.00        

Fund Balance, October 1, 2018 1,061,585.76   1,019,615.68   347,527.07         2,428,728.51   

Fund Balance, November 30, 2018 1,055,169.35$ 1,079,796.12$ 348,792.04$        2,483,757.51$ 

October 1, 2018 - November 30, 2018

Governmental Funds

Highlands at Mayfield Ranch M.U.D.
Statement of Revenues, 

Expenditures & Changes in Fund Balance-Governmental Funds

See Accountants' Report.
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Highlands at Mayfield Ranch M.U.D.
Budgetary Comparison Schedule-General Fund

November 30, 2018

Actual Budget Difference Actual Budget Difference

Revenues:

Property Tax Revenues, including p&i (889.03)$        25,000.00$     (25,889.03)$   25,177.38$     25,000.00$     177.38$         

Wastewater Service Revenue 37,877.92       37,516.75       361.17           75,513.17       74,354.50       1,158.67        

Wastewater Tap Connection Fees 1,000.00         5,000.00         (4,000.00)       11,000.00       10,000.00       1,000.00        

Interest Income 1,519.18         -                 1,519.18        3,220.73         -                 3,220.73        

Total Revenues 39,508.07       67,516.75       (28,008.68)     114,911.28     109,354.50     5,556.78        

Expenditures:

District Facilities

Wastewater Expenditures 16,744.54       16,904.80       160.26           33,630.27       33,510.40       (119.87)          

Garbage Expense 10,907.08       10,397.80       (509.28)         21,559.52       20,583.40       (976.12)          

Operations Expense 3,236.40         3,277.00         40.60            6,472.80         6,496.00         23.20             

Landscape Maintenance 3,550.00         3,550.00         -                7,100.00         7,100.00         -                

Wet Pond Maintenance 1,475.00         650.00            (825.00)         2,291.00         1,900.00         (391.00)          

Repairs & Maintenance -                 -                 -                5,750.00         5,000.00         (750.00)          

Erosion Control -                 250.00            250.00           -                 500.00            500.00           

Greenbelt Maintenance -                 500.00            500.00           500.00            1,000.00         500.00           

Security Lights 826.09            1,000.00         173.91           1,780.98         2,000.00         219.02           

Utilities 297.73            300.00            2.27              535.41            600.00            64.59             

Administrative Services

Director Fees, including payroll taxes 704.39            815.00            110.61           1,581.71         1,630.00         48.29             

Director Reimbursements 112.27            50.00             (62.27)           112.27            100.00            (12.27)            

Tax Appraisal/Collection Fees 863.03            1,100.00         236.97           929.80            1,100.00         170.20           

Election Expense 4,549.13         5,000.00         450.87           4,549.13         15,000.00       10,450.87       

Bank Fees 24.00             30.00             6.00              48.00             60.00             12.00             

Other Expenses -                 100.00            100.00           -                 200.00            200.00           

Professional Fees

   Security Fees 2,102.00         3,333.00         1,231.00        4,135.75         6,666.00         2,530.25        

Legal Fees 10,398.05       4,500.00         (5,898.05)       17,128.30       9,000.00         (8,128.30)       

Accounting 1,400.00         1,400.00         -                2,800.00         2,800.00         -                

Engineering Fees 4,751.50         5,000.00         248.50           10,422.75       10,000.00       (422.75)          

Total Expenditures 61,941.21       58,157.60       (3,783.61)       121,327.69     125,245.80     3,918.11        

Excess/(Deficiency) of (22,433.14)$    9,359.15$       (31,792.29)$   (6,416.41)$      (15,891.30)$    9,474.89$       
Revenues over Expenditures

Current Month Year to Date

See Accountants' Report 14 of 83
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First Texas Bank First Texas Bank
Operating Bookkeeper's
Account Account Total

Bank Balance, 11/30/2018 52,186.17$          19,611.00$          71,797.17$        

Uncleared Transactions
9/26/2018 10815 Crauford, Terri (138.52)                -                       (138.52)              
10/24/2018 10831 Crauford, Terri (138.53)                -                       (138.53)              
10/24/2018 10844 Denbow Company, Inc. (4,750.00)             -                       (4,750.00)           
10/24/2018 10850 Crauford, Terri (138.52)                -                       (138.52)              
10/24/2018 10857 Bott & Douthitt, PLLC (1,400.00)             -                       (1,400.00)           
10/24/2018 10863 Franklin, Frederick W. (138.52)                -                       (138.52)              

Total Uncleared Transactions (6,704.09)             -                       (6,704.09)           

Register Balance as of 11/30/2018 45,482.08$          19,611.00$          65,093.08$        

Highlands at Mayfield Ranch M.U.D.
Bank Reconciliation
November 30, 2018

 See Accountants' Report.
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Current 1 - 30 31 - 60 61 - 90 > 90 TOTAL

Aquatic Features, Inc. 800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00
Armbrust & Brown, P.L.L.C. 14,947.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,947.18
Bott & Douthitt, P.L.L.C. 1,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,400.00
City of Cedar Park 16,885.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,885.73
DigDug Construction LLC 0.00 0.00 5,750.00 0.00 0.00 5,750.00
Frederick Franklin 33.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.79
Jones & Carter, Inc. 4,751.50 5,671.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,422.75
Kirk Slack 19.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.62
Pedernales Electric Cooperative, Inc. 1,123.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,123.82
Perfect Cuts of Austin, LLC 3,550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,550.00
Terri A. Crauford 58.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58.86
Texas Disposal Systems, Inc. 10,907.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,907.08
Williamson Central Appraisal District 2,342.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,342.50

TOTAL 56,820.08 5,671.25 5,750.00 0.00 0.00 68,241.33

Highlands at Mayfield Ranch M.U.D.
A/P Aging Summary

As of November 30, 2018

See Accountants' Report.
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REVENUE

Month
# Active 

Connections
 Billed by City of 

Georgetown 
# Gallons 
Multiplier Rate  Accrued for Month 

 Paid to City of  
Cedar Park 

1,496.56              

Oct-18 Res 598 37,635.25            7,550          0.00374    16,885.73            16,123.33            

Nov-18 Res 593 37,877.92            7,550          0.00374    16,744.54            16,885.73            

Dec-18 Res 0.00374    -                       

Jan-19 Res 0.00374    -                       

Feb-19 Res 0.00374    -                       

Mar-19 Res 0.00374    -                       

Apr-19 Res 0.00374    -                       

May-19 Res 0.00374    -                       

Jun-19 Res 0.00374    -                       

Jul-19 Res 0.00374    -                       

Aug-19 Res 0.00374    -                       

Sep-19 Res 0.00374    -                       

Balance 11/30/2018 75,513.17$          35,126.83$          33,009.06$          

Balance Owed to (from) City of Cedar Park 2,117.77$            

EXPENSE

Highlands at Mayfield Ranch MUD
Analysis of Wastewater Revenue and Expenditures

October 1, 2018 - November 30, 2018

Prior Year Balance 

See Accountants' Report
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Builder Deposit Date Amount

M/I Homes of Austin 8/31/2013 2,000.00           
Lennar Homes 8/31/2013 2,000.00           
Highland Homes 5/20/2014 2,000.00           
Sitterle Homes 11/30/2016 2,000.00           
Trendmaker Homes 11/21/2017 2,000.00           
Ashton Woods 11/30/2018 2,000.00           

12,000.00$       

Highlands at Mayfield Ranch M.U.D.
Builder Deposits

November 30, 2018

See Accountants' Report.
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Date Num Memo Account Debit Credit

11/30/2018 11.1 Record Tax Collections 1150 · A/R Property Taxes 11,146.66
Record Tax Collections 2640 · Deferred Revenue Tax 11,146.66
Record Tax Collections 1150 · A/R Property Taxes 899.02
Record Tax Collections 2640 · Deferred Revenue Tax 899.02
Record Tax Collections 4320 · Property Tax Revenue 889.03
Record Tax Collections 1176 · Due from Debt Service 889.03

12,934.71 12,934.71

11/01/2018 10.5R Reverse of GJE 10.5 -- Accrue security patrol 6400 · Security Expense 1,850.00
Accrue security patrol 6515 · Payroll Taxes 243.52
Accrue security patrol 2150 · Accrued Expenses 2,093.52

2,093.52 2,093.52

11/30/2018 11.2 Accrued operations expenses 6337 · Operations Expense 3,236.40
Accrued operations expenses 2150 · Accrued Expenses 3,236.40

3,236.40 3,236.40

11/30/2018 11.3 Accrued monthly charge - CP 6275 · WW Expenditures - CP 16,744.54
Accrued monthly charge - CP 2118 · Accrued WW Monthly Charge 16,744.54

16,744.54 16,744.54

11/30/2018 11.4 Accrue security patrol 6400 · Security Expense 1,750.00
Accrue security patrol 6515 · Payroll Taxes 133.87
Accrue security patrol 2150 · Accrued Expenses 1,883.87

1,883.87 1,883.87

TOTAL 36,893.04 36,893.04

Highlands at Mayfield Ranch M.U.D.
Adjustments Journal

November 2018

See Accountants' Report.
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

1010 · First Texas Bank - Operating 52,932.05
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10849 Carr, Scott VOID: 0.00 52,932.05
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10850 Crauford, Terri (138.52) 52,793.53
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10851 Mills, Jason VOID: 0.00 52,793.53
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10852 Slack, Kirk M (138.52) 52,655.01
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10853 Willis, Mendy (138.52) 52,516.49
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2018 10854 Aquatic Features, Inc. Pond Maintenance - October 2018 (816.00) 51,700.49
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2018 10855 Armbrust & Brown, P.L.L.C. (6,730.25) 44,970.24
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2018 10856 Austin Land Service Greenbelt Mowing (500.00) 44,470.24
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2018 10857 Bott & Douthitt, P.L.L.C. Accounting Fees - October 2018 (1,400.00) 43,070.24
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2018 10858 City of Georgetown-Accounts Receivable Operations - September 2018 (3,236.40) 39,833.84
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2018 10859 Jones & Carter, Inc. (9,569.25) 30,264.59
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2018 10860 Larry Gaddes, CTA Tax Collection Fees 2018-19 (181.22) 30,083.37
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2018 10861 Perfect Cuts of Austin, LLC Landscape Maintenance - October 2018 (3,550.00) 26,533.37
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2018 10862 Perfect Cuts of Austin, LLC Wet Pond Maintenance - November 2018 (675.00) 25,858.37
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10863 Franklin, Frederick W. (138.52) 25,719.85
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2018 10864 City of Cedar Park WW Monthly Charges - October 2018 (16,123.33) 9,596.52
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2018 10865 Texas Disposal Systems, Inc. Garbage - October 2018 (10,652.44) (1,055.92)
Check 11/20/2018 10866 Highlands at Mayfield Ranch M.U.D. Replenish Bookkeepers' Account (3,450.00) (4,505.92)
Transfer 11/20/2018 Funds Transfer 50,000.00 45,494.08
Check 11/30/2018 Service Charge (12.00) 45,482.08

Total 1010 · First Texas Bank - Operating (7,449.97) 45,482.08

1015 · First Texas Bank - Bookkeeper's 19,725.53
Liability Check 11/05/2018 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 11/02/2018 (1,625.08) 18,100.45
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1054 Mack, Michael Direct Deposit 0.00 18,100.45
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1055 Passailaigue, Wayne W. Direct Deposit 0.00 18,100.45
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1053 Huntley, Mark Direct Deposit 0.00 18,100.45
Liability Check 11/06/2018 EFTPS US Treasury 30-0374436 (372.04) 17,728.41
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 5151 Pedernales Electric Cooperative, Inc. Street Lights/Lift Station Electric - October 2018 (1,192.57) 16,535.84
Liability Check 11/20/2018 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 11/19/2018 (232.74) 16,303.10
Check 11/20/2018 10866 Highlands at Mayfield Ranch M.U.D. Replenish Bookkeepers' Account 3,450.00 19,753.10
Liability Check 11/20/2018 EFTPS US Treasury 30-0374436 (91.84) 19,661.26
Paycheck 11/21/2018 DD1056 Huntley, Mark Direct Deposit 0.00 19,661.26
Liability Check 11/21/2018 EFTPS US Treasury 30-0374436 (38.26) 19,623.00
Check 11/30/2018 Service Charge (12.00) 19,611.00

Total 1015 · First Texas Bank - Bookkeeper's (114.53) 19,611.00

1020 · TexPool General Operating 855,776.29
Transfer 11/20/2018 Funds Transfer (50,000.00) 805,776.29
Deposit 11/30/2018 Interest 1,519.18 807,295.47

Total 1020 · TexPool General Operating (48,480.82) 807,295.47

11000 · Accounts Receivable 263,021.19
Invoice 11/30/2018 176 Ashton Woods 2,000.00 265,021.19
Invoice 11/30/2018 178 City of Georgetown 42,877.92 307,899.11

Total 11000 · Accounts Receivable 44,877.92 307,899.11

1176 · Due from Debt Service 26,278.33
General Journal 11/30/2018 11.1 Record Tax Collections (889.03) 25,389.30
Bill 11/30/2018 Williamson Central Appraisal District 1st Quarter Tax Appraisal Fees 1,479.47 26,868.77

Total 1176 · Due from Debt Service 590.44 26,868.77

1350 · Prepaid Expenses 664.44
Total 1350 · Prepaid Expenses 664.44

1156 · A/R Other 0.00
Total 1156 · A/R Other 0.00

1174 · Due from Capital Projects 44,500.00
Total 1174 · Due from Capital Projects 44,500.00

1150 · A/R Property Taxes 553,418.50
General Journal 11/30/2018 11.1 Record Tax Collections (11,146.66) 542,271.84
General Journal 11/30/2018 11.1 Record Tax Collections 899.02 543,170.86

Total 1150 · A/R Property Taxes (10,247.64) 543,170.86

20000 · Accounts Payable (65,372.71)
Bill 11/01/2018 166564 Perfect Cuts of Austin, LLC Wet Pond Maintenance - November 2018 (675.00) (66,047.71)
Bill Pmt -Check 11/08/2018 5151 Pedernales Electric Cooperative, Inc. Street Lights/Lift Station Electric - October 2018 1,192.57 (64,855.14)
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2018 10854 Aquatic Features, Inc. Pond Maintenance - October 2018 816.00 (64,039.14)
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2018 10855 Armbrust & Brown, P.L.L.C. 6,730.25 (57,308.89)
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2018 10856 Austin Land Service Greenbelt Mowing 500.00 (56,808.89)
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2018 10857 Bott & Douthitt, P.L.L.C. Accounting Fees - October 2018 1,400.00 (55,408.89)
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2018 10858 City of Georgetown-Accounts Receivable Operations - September 2018 3,236.40 (52,172.49)
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2018 10859 Jones & Carter, Inc. 9,569.25 (42,603.24)
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2018 10860 Larry Gaddes, CTA Tax Collection Fees 2018-19 181.22 (42,422.02)
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2018 10861 Perfect Cuts of Austin, LLC Landscape Maintenance - October 2018 3,550.00 (38,872.02)
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2018 10862 Perfect Cuts of Austin, LLC Wet Pond Maintenance - November 2018 675.00 (38,197.02)
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2018 10864 City of Cedar Park WW Monthly Charges - October 2018 16,123.33 (22,073.69)
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2018 10865 Texas Disposal Systems, Inc. Garbage - October 2018 10,652.44 (11,421.25)
Bill 11/25/2018 167299 Perfect Cuts of Austin, LLC Landscape Maintenance - November 2018 (3,550.00) (14,971.25)
Bill 11/30/2018 201812190 Aquatic Features, Inc. Pond Maintenance - November 2018 (800.00) (15,771.25)
Bill 11/30/2018 7169 Bott & Douthitt, P.L.L.C. Accounting Fees - November 2018 (1,400.00) (17,171.25)
Bill 11/30/2018 Williamson Central Appraisal District 1st Quarter Tax Appraisal Fees (2,342.50) (19,513.75)
Bill 11/30/2018 150328 Armbrust & Brown, P.L.L.C. Legal Fees - November 2018 (6,780.84) (26,294.59)
Bill 11/30/2018 150329 Armbrust & Brown, P.L.L.C. Legal Fees - November 2018 - Elections (4,549.13) (30,843.72)
Bill 11/30/2018 150330 Armbrust & Brown, P.L.L.C. Legal Fees - November 2018 - Franklin Open Recor... (3,617.21) (34,460.93)
Bill 11/30/2018 Kirk Slack Mileage True Up - FY 2019 (19.62) (34,480.55)
Bill 11/30/2018 Terri A. Crauford Mileage True Up - FY 2019 (58.86) (34,539.41)
Bill 11/30/2018 Frederick Franklin Mileage True Up - FY 2019 (33.79) (34,573.20)
Bill 11/30/2018 3000453402 ... Pedernales Electric Cooperative, Inc. Street Lights/Lift Station Electric - November 2018 (1,123.82) (35,697.02)
Bill 11/30/2018 276936 Jones & Carter, Inc. Engineering Fees - November 2018 - Sec 10A (515.50) (36,212.52)
Bill 11/30/2018 277005 Jones & Carter, Inc. Engineering Fees - November 2018 - Sec 12B (610.25) (36,822.77)
Bill 11/30/2018 277006 Jones & Carter, Inc. Engineering Fees - November 2018 - General (3,625.75) (40,448.52)
Bill 11/30/2018 4716201 Texas Disposal Systems, Inc. Garbage - November 2018 (10,907.08) (51,355.60)
Bill 11/30/2018 011-990010-... City of Cedar Park WW Monthly Charges - November 2018 (16,885.73) (68,241.33)

Total 20000 · Accounts Payable (2,868.62) (68,241.33)

2050 · Retainage Payable (8,300.00)
Total 2050 · Retainage Payable (8,300.00)

Highlands at Mayfield Ranch M.U.D.
General Ledger

As of November 30, 2018

See Accountants' Report.
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities 0.00
Liability Check 11/05/2018 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 11/02/2018 1,619.48 1,619.48
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1053 Huntley, Mark Direct Deposit (871.50) 747.98
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1054 Mack, Michael Direct Deposit (303.23) 444.75
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1055 Passailaigue, Wayne W. Direct Deposit (444.75) 0.00
Liability Check 11/20/2018 QuickBooks Payroll Service Created by Payroll Service on 11/19/2018 230.87 230.87
Paycheck 11/21/2018 DD1056 Huntley, Mark Direct Deposit (230.87) 0.00

Total 2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities 0.00 0.00

2150 · Accrued Expenses (5,329.92)
General Journal 11/01/2018 10.5R Accrue security patrol 2,093.52 (3,236.40)
General Journal 11/30/2018 11.2 Accrued operations expenses (3,236.40) (6,472.80)
General Journal 11/30/2018 11.4 Accrue security patrol (1,883.87) (8,356.67)

Total 2150 · Accrued Expenses (3,026.75) (8,356.67)

2118 · Accrued WW Monthly Charge (2,258.96)
Bill 11/30/2018 011-990010-... City of Cedar Park WW Monthly Charges - November 2018 16,885.73 14,626.77
General Journal 11/30/2018 11.3 Accrued monthly charge - CP (16,744.54) (2,117.77)

Total 2118 · Accrued WW Monthly Charge 141.19 (2,117.77)

2120 · Due to CP - WW Capital Charges (94,000.00)
Invoice 11/30/2018 178 City of Georgetown (4,000.00) (98,000.00)

Total 2120 · Due to CP - WW Capital Charges (4,000.00) (98,000.00)

2315 · Builder Deposits (10,000.00)
Invoice 11/30/2018 176 Ashton Woods Builder Deposit - Highlands at Mayfield Ranch (2,000.00) (12,000.00)

Total 2315 · Builder Deposits (2,000.00) (12,000.00)

24000 · Payroll Liabilities (33.75)
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1053 Huntley, Mark Direct Deposit 0.00 (33.75)
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1053 Huntley, Mark Direct Deposit (52.00) (85.75)
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1053 Huntley, Mark Direct Deposit (62.00) (147.75)
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1053 Huntley, Mark Direct Deposit (62.00) (209.75)
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1053 Huntley, Mark Direct Deposit (14.50) (224.25)
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1053 Huntley, Mark Direct Deposit (14.50) (238.75)
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1053 Huntley, Mark Direct Deposit (32.30) (271.05)
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1054 Mack, Michael Direct Deposit 0.00 (271.05)
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1054 Mack, Michael Direct Deposit (20.00) (291.05)
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1054 Mack, Michael Direct Deposit (21.70) (312.75)
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1054 Mack, Michael Direct Deposit (21.70) (334.45)
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1054 Mack, Michael Direct Deposit (5.07) (339.52)
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1054 Mack, Michael Direct Deposit (5.07) (344.59)
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1054 Mack, Michael Direct Deposit (31.80) (376.39)
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1055 Passailaigue, Wayne W. Direct Deposit 0.00 (376.39)
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1055 Passailaigue, Wayne W. Direct Deposit (17.00) (393.39)
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1055 Passailaigue, Wayne W. Direct Deposit (31.00) (424.39)
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1055 Passailaigue, Wayne W. Direct Deposit (31.00) (455.39)
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1055 Passailaigue, Wayne W. Direct Deposit (7.25) (462.64)
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1055 Passailaigue, Wayne W. Direct Deposit (7.25) (469.89)
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1055 Passailaigue, Wayne W. Direct Deposit (37.90) (507.79)
Liability Check 11/06/2018 EFTPS US Treasury 30-0374436 89.00 (418.79)
Liability Check 11/06/2018 EFTPS US Treasury 30-0374436 26.82 (391.97)
Liability Check 11/06/2018 EFTPS US Treasury 30-0374436 26.82 (365.15)
Liability Check 11/06/2018 EFTPS US Treasury 30-0374436 114.70 (250.45)
Liability Check 11/06/2018 EFTPS US Treasury 30-0374436 114.70 (135.75)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10849 Carr, Scott VOID: 0.00 (135.75)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10849 Carr, Scott VOID: 0.00 (135.75)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10849 Carr, Scott VOID: 0.00 (135.75)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10849 Carr, Scott VOID: 0.00 (135.75)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10849 Carr, Scott VOID: 0.00 (135.75)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10849 Carr, Scott VOID: 0.00 (135.75)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10850 Crauford, Terri 0.00 (135.75)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10850 Crauford, Terri 0.00 (135.75)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10850 Crauford, Terri (9.30) (145.05)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10850 Crauford, Terri (9.30) (154.35)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10850 Crauford, Terri (2.18) (156.53)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10850 Crauford, Terri (2.18) (158.71)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10851 Mills, Jason VOID: 0.00 (158.71)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10851 Mills, Jason VOID: 0.00 (158.71)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10851 Mills, Jason VOID: 0.00 (158.71)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10851 Mills, Jason VOID: 0.00 (158.71)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10851 Mills, Jason VOID: 0.00 (158.71)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10851 Mills, Jason VOID: 0.00 (158.71)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10852 Slack, Kirk M 0.00 (158.71)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10852 Slack, Kirk M 0.00 (158.71)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10852 Slack, Kirk M (9.30) (168.01)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10852 Slack, Kirk M (9.30) (177.31)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10852 Slack, Kirk M (2.18) (179.49)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10852 Slack, Kirk M (2.18) (181.67)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10853 Willis, Mendy 0.00 (181.67)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10853 Willis, Mendy 0.00 (181.67)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10853 Willis, Mendy (9.30) (190.97)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10853 Willis, Mendy (9.30) (200.27)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10853 Willis, Mendy (2.18) (202.45)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10853 Willis, Mendy (2.18) (204.63)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10863 Franklin, Frederick W. 0.00 (204.63)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10863 Franklin, Frederick W. 0.00 (204.63)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10863 Franklin, Frederick W. (9.30) (213.93)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10863 Franklin, Frederick W. (9.30) (223.23)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10863 Franklin, Frederick W. (2.18) (225.41)
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10863 Franklin, Frederick W. (2.18) (227.59)
Liability Check 11/20/2018 EFTPS US Treasury 30-0374436 0.00 (227.59)
Liability Check 11/20/2018 EFTPS US Treasury 30-0374436 8.72 (218.87)
Liability Check 11/20/2018 EFTPS US Treasury 30-0374436 8.72 (210.15)
Liability Check 11/20/2018 EFTPS US Treasury 30-0374436 37.20 (172.95)
Liability Check 11/20/2018 EFTPS US Treasury 30-0374436 37.20 (135.75)
Paycheck 11/21/2018 DD1056 Huntley, Mark Direct Deposit 0.00 (135.75)
Paycheck 11/21/2018 DD1056 Huntley, Mark Direct Deposit 0.00 (135.75)
Paycheck 11/21/2018 DD1056 Huntley, Mark Direct Deposit (15.50) (151.25)
Paycheck 11/21/2018 DD1056 Huntley, Mark Direct Deposit (15.50) (166.75)
Paycheck 11/21/2018 DD1056 Huntley, Mark Direct Deposit (3.63) (170.38)
Paycheck 11/21/2018 DD1056 Huntley, Mark Direct Deposit (3.63) (174.01)
Paycheck 11/21/2018 DD1056 Huntley, Mark Direct Deposit 0.00 (174.01)
Liability Check 11/21/2018 EFTPS US Treasury 30-0374436 0.00 (174.01)
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Liability Check 11/21/2018 EFTPS US Treasury 30-0374436 3.63 (170.38)
Liability Check 11/21/2018 EFTPS US Treasury 30-0374436 3.63 (166.75)
Liability Check 11/21/2018 EFTPS US Treasury 30-0374436 15.50 (151.25)
Liability Check 11/21/2018 EFTPS US Treasury 30-0374436 15.50 (135.75)

Total 24000 · Payroll Liabilities (102.00) (135.75)

2640 · Deferred Revenue Tax (553,418.50)
General Journal 11/30/2018 11.1 Record Tax Collections 11,146.66 (542,271.84)
General Journal 11/30/2018 11.1 Record Tax Collections (899.02) (543,170.86)

Total 2640 · Deferred Revenue Tax 10,247.64 (543,170.86)

32000 · Retained Earnings (1,061,585.76)
Total 32000 · Retained Earnings (1,061,585.76)

Property Taxes, inc p&i (26,066.41)
4320 · Property Tax Revenue (26,066.41)
General Journal 11/30/2018 11.1 Record Tax Collections 889.03 (25,177.38)

Total 4320 · Property Tax Revenue 889.03 (25,177.38)

Total Property Taxes, inc p&i 889.03 (25,177.38)

4200 · Wastewater/Garbage Revenue (37,635.25)
Invoice 11/30/2018 178 City of Georgetown (37,877.92) (75,513.17)

Total 4200 · Wastewater/Garbage Revenue (37,877.92) (75,513.17)

4210 · WW Tap Connection Fees (10,000.00)
Invoice 11/30/2018 178 City of Georgetown (1,000.00) (11,000.00)

Total 4210 · WW Tap Connection Fees (1,000.00) (11,000.00)

5391 · Interest Income (1,701.55)
Deposit 11/30/2018 Interest (1,519.18) (3,220.73)

Total 5391 · Interest Income (1,519.18) (3,220.73)

District Facilities 42,583.14
6275 · WW Expenditures - CP 16,885.73
General Journal 11/30/2018 11.3 Accrued monthly charge - CP 16,744.54 33,630.27

Total 6275 · WW Expenditures - CP 16,744.54 33,630.27

6277 · Garbage Expense 10,652.44
Bill 11/30/2018 4716201 Texas Disposal Systems, Inc. Garbage - November 2018 10,907.08 21,559.52

Total 6277 · Garbage Expense 10,907.08 21,559.52

6337 · Operations Expense 3,236.40
General Journal 11/30/2018 11.2 Accrued operations expenses 3,236.40 6,472.80

Total 6337 · Operations Expense 3,236.40 6,472.80

6259 · Collection Fees - City of GT 0.00
Invoice 11/30/2018 178 City of Georgetown 0.00 0.00

Total 6259 · Collection Fees - City of GT 0.00 0.00

6268 · Landscape Maintenance 3,550.00
Bill 11/25/2018 167299 Perfect Cuts of Austin, LLC Landscape Maintenance - November 2018 3,550.00 7,100.00

Total 6268 · Landscape Maintenance 3,550.00 7,100.00

6274 · Greenbelt Maintenance 500.00
Total 6274 · Greenbelt Maintenance 500.00

6270 · Wet Pond Maintenance 816.00
Bill 11/01/2018 166564 Perfect Cuts of Austin, LLC Wet Pond Maintenance - November 2018 675.00 1,491.00
Bill 11/30/2018 201812190 Aquatic Features, Inc. Pond Maintenance - November 2018 800.00 2,291.00

Total 6270 · Wet Pond Maintenance 1,475.00 2,291.00

6265 · Repairs & Maintenance 5,750.00
Total 6265 · Repairs & Maintenance 5,750.00

6280 · Security Lights 954.89
Bill 11/30/2018 3000453402 ... Pedernales Electric Cooperative, Inc. Street Lights/Lift Station Electric - November 2018 826.09 1,780.98

Total 6280 · Security Lights 826.09 1,780.98

6285 · Utilities 237.68
Bill 11/30/2018 3000453402 ... Pedernales Electric Cooperative, Inc. Street Lights/Lift Station Electric - November 2018 297.73 535.41

Total 6285 · Utilities 297.73 535.41

Total District Facilities 37,036.84 79,619.98

Administrative Services 968.09
6500 · Directors Fees 600.00
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10849 Carr, Scott VOID: 0.00 600.00
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10850 Crauford, Terri 150.00 750.00
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10851 Mills, Jason VOID: 0.00 750.00
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10852 Slack, Kirk M 150.00 900.00
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10853 Willis, Mendy 150.00 1,050.00
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10863 Franklin, Frederick W. 150.00 1,200.00

Total 6500 · Directors Fees 600.00 1,200.00

6600 · Payroll Expenses 7.47
Liability Check 11/05/2018 QuickBooks Payroll Service Fee for 3 direct deposit(s) at $1.75 each 5.25 12.72
Liability Check 11/05/2018 QuickBooks Payroll Service Sales Tax for TX 0.35 13.07
Liability Check 11/20/2018 QuickBooks Payroll Service Fee for 1 direct deposit(s) at $1.75 each 1.75 14.82
Liability Check 11/20/2018 QuickBooks Payroll Service Sales Tax for TX 0.12 14.94

Total 6600 · Payroll Expenses 7.47 14.94
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6515 · Payroll Taxes 269.85
General Journal 11/01/2018 10.5R Accrue security patrol (243.52) 26.33
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1053 Huntley, Mark Direct Deposit 62.00 88.33
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1053 Huntley, Mark Direct Deposit 14.50 102.83
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1054 Mack, Michael Direct Deposit 21.70 124.53
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1054 Mack, Michael Direct Deposit 5.07 129.60
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1055 Passailaigue, Wayne W. Direct Deposit 31.00 160.60
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1055 Passailaigue, Wayne W. Direct Deposit 7.25 167.85
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10849 Carr, Scott VOID: 0.00 167.85
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10849 Carr, Scott VOID: 0.00 167.85
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10850 Crauford, Terri 9.30 177.15
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10850 Crauford, Terri 2.18 179.33
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10851 Mills, Jason VOID: 0.00 179.33
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10851 Mills, Jason VOID: 0.00 179.33
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10852 Slack, Kirk M 9.30 188.63
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10852 Slack, Kirk M 2.18 190.81
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10853 Willis, Mendy 9.30 200.11
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10853 Willis, Mendy 2.18 202.29
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10863 Franklin, Frederick W. 9.30 211.59
Paycheck 11/20/2018 10863 Franklin, Frederick W. 2.18 213.77
Paycheck 11/21/2018 DD1056 Huntley, Mark Direct Deposit 15.50 229.27
Paycheck 11/21/2018 DD1056 Huntley, Mark Direct Deposit 3.63 232.90
General Journal 11/30/2018 11.4 Accrue security patrol 133.87 366.77

Total 6515 · Payroll Taxes 96.92 366.77

6520 · Mileage Reimbursement 0.00
Bill 11/30/2018 Kirk Slack Mileage True Up - FY 2019 19.62 19.62
Bill 11/30/2018 Terri A. Crauford Mileage True Up - FY 2019 58.86 78.48
Bill 11/30/2018 Frederick Franklin Mileage True Up - FY 2019 33.79 112.27

Total 6520 · Mileage Reimbursement 112.27 112.27

6540 · Tax Appraisal Fees 66.77
Bill 11/30/2018 Williamson Central Appraisal District 1st Quarter Tax Appraisal Fees 863.03 929.80

Total 6540 · Tax Appraisal Fees 863.03 929.80

6550 · Bank Fees 24.00
Check 11/30/2018 Service Charge 12.00 36.00
Check 11/30/2018 Service Charge 12.00 48.00

Total 6550 · Bank Fees 24.00 48.00

6570 · Election Expense 0.00
Bill 11/30/2018 150329 Armbrust & Brown, P.L.L.C. Legal Fees - November 2018 - Elections 4,549.13 4,549.13

Total 6570 · Election Expense 4,549.13 4,549.13

Total Administrative Services 6,252.82 7,220.91

Professional Fees 15,835.25
6320 · Legal Fees 6,730.25
Bill 11/30/2018 150328 Armbrust & Brown, P.L.L.C. Legal Fees - November 2018 6,780.84 13,511.09
Bill 11/30/2018 150330 Armbrust & Brown, P.L.L.C. Legal Fees - November 2018 - Franklin Open Recor... 3,617.21 17,128.30

Total 6320 · Legal Fees 10,398.05 17,128.30

6630 · Accounting Fees 1,400.00
Bill 11/30/2018 7169 Bott & Douthitt, P.L.L.C. Accounting Fees - November 2018 1,400.00 2,800.00

Total 6630 · Accounting Fees 1,400.00 2,800.00

6322 · Engineering Fees 5,379.50
Bill 11/30/2018 276936 Jones & Carter, Inc. Engineering Fees - November 2018 - Sec 10A 515.50 5,895.00
Bill 11/30/2018 277005 Jones & Carter, Inc. Engineering Fees - November 2018 - Sec 12B 610.25 6,505.25
Bill 11/30/2018 277006 Jones & Carter, Inc. Engineering Fees - November 2018 - General 3,625.75 10,131.00

Total 6322 · Engineering Fees 4,751.50 10,131.00

6324 · Engineering Fees - Special Proj 291.75
Total 6324 · Engineering Fees - Special Proj 291.75

6400 · Security Expense 2,033.75
General Journal 11/01/2018 10.5R Reverse of GJE 10.5 -- Accrue security patrol (1,850.00) 183.75
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1053 Huntley, Mark Direct Deposit 1,000.00 1,183.75
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1053 Huntley, Mark Direct Deposit 32.30 1,216.05
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1054 Mack, Michael Direct Deposit 350.00 1,566.05
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1054 Mack, Michael Direct Deposit 31.80 1,597.85
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1055 Passailaigue, Wayne W. Direct Deposit 500.00 2,097.85
Paycheck 11/06/2018 DD1055 Passailaigue, Wayne W. Direct Deposit 37.90 2,135.75
Paycheck 11/21/2018 DD1056 Huntley, Mark Direct Deposit 250.00 2,385.75
Paycheck 11/21/2018 DD1056 Huntley, Mark Direct Deposit 0.00 2,385.75
General Journal 11/30/2018 11.4 Accrue security patrol 1,750.00 4,135.75

Total 6400 · Security Expense 2,102.00 4,135.75

Total Professional Fees 18,651.55 34,486.80

TOTAL 0.00 0.00
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Due Date Paid Date Principal Interest Principal Interest Principal Interest Principal Interest

3/1/2016 2/26/2016 -                  106,611           -                  -                   -                  -                   -                  106,611          
9/1/2016 8/30/2016 -                  71,873             -                  -                   -                  -                   -                  71,873            
FY 2016 -                 178,483          -                 -                  -                 -                  -                 178,483         

3/1/2017 3/1/2017 -                  71,873             -                  -                   -                  -                   -                  71,873            
9/1/2017 9/1/2017 -                  71,873             -                  117,044           -                  -                   -                  188,916          
FY 2017 -                 143,745          -                 117,044          -                 -                  -                 260,789         

3/1/2018 3/1/2018 -                  71,873             -                  83,936             -                  61,613             -                  217,421          
9/1/2018 9/1/2018 55,000             71,873             -                  83,936             -                  110,903           55,000            266,711          
FY 2018 55,000            143,745          -                 167,871          -                 172,516          55,000           484,132         

3/1/2019 -                  71,323             -                  83,936             -                  110,903           -                  266,161          
9/1/2019 55,000             71,323             85,000             83,936             -                  110,903           140,000          266,161          
FY 2019 55,000            142,645          85,000            167,871          -                 221,806          140,000         532,323         

3/1/2020 -                  70,704             -                  83,043             110,903           -                  264,650          
9/1/2020 60,000             70,704             90,000             83,043             150,000           110,903           300,000          264,650          
FY 2020 60,000            141,408          90,000            166,086          150,000          221,806          300,000         529,300         

3/1/2021 -                  69,984             -                  82,031             -                  107,903           -                  259,918          
9/1/2021 65,000             69,984             95,000             82,031             150,000           107,903           310,000          259,918          
FY 2021 65,000            139,968          95,000            164,061          150,000          215,806          310,000         519,835         

3/1/2022 -                  69,123             -                  80,891             -                  104,903           -                  254,916          
9/1/2022 70,000             69,123             95,000             80,891             155,000           104,903           320,000          254,916          
FY 2022 70,000            138,245          95,000            161,781          155,000          209,806          320,000         509,833         

3/1/2023 -                  68,108             -                  79,703             -                  101,803           -                  249,614          
9/1/2023 75,000             68,108             100,000           79,703             155,000           101,803           330,000          249,614          
FY 2023 75,000            136,215          100,000          159,406          155,000          203,606          330,000         499,228         

3/1/2024 -                  66,983             -                  78,203             -                  98,703             -                  243,889          
9/1/2024 75,000             66,983             105,000           78,203             160,000           98,703             340,000          243,889          
FY 2024 75,000            133,965          105,000          156,406          160,000          197,406          340,000         487,778         

3/1/2025 -                  65,783             -                  76,628             -                  95,503             -                  237,914          
9/1/2025 80,000             65,783             110,000           76,628             160,000           95,503             350,000          237,914          
FY 2025 80,000            131,565          110,000          153,256          160,000          191,006          350,000         475,828         

3/1/2026 -                  64,443             -                  74,428             -                  92,303             -                  231,174          
9/1/2026 85,000             64,443             115,000           74,428             165,000           92,303             365,000          231,174          
FY 2026 85,000            128,885          115,000          148,856          165,000          184,606          365,000         462,348         

3/1/2027 -                  62,955             -                  72,128             -                  89,828             -                  224,911          
9/1/2027 90,000             62,955             120,000           72,128             170,000           89,828             380,000          224,911          
FY 2027 90,000            125,910          120,000          144,256          170,000          179,656          380,000         449,823         

3/1/2028 -                  61,335             -                  69,728             -                  87,278             -                  218,341          
9/1/2028 95,000             61,335             120,000           69,728             180,000           87,278             395,000          218,341          
FY 2028 95,000            122,670          120,000          139,456          180,000          174,556          395,000         436,683         

3/1/2029 -                  59,578             -                  67,328             -                  84,578             -                  211,484          
9/1/2029 105,000           59,578             125,000           67,328             180,000           84,578             410,000          211,484          
FY 2029 105,000          119,155          125,000          134,656          180,000          169,156          410,000         422,968         

3/1/2030 -                  57,583             -                  64,828             -                  81,878             -                  204,289          
9/1/2030 110,000           57,583             130,000           64,828             190,000           81,878             430,000          204,289          
FY 2030 110,000          115,165          130,000          129,656          190,000          163,756          430,000         408,578         

3/1/2031 -                  55,383             -                  62,228             -                  79,028             -                  196,639          
9/1/2031 115,000           55,383             140,000           62,228             190,000           79,028             445,000          196,639          
FY 2031 115,000          110,765          140,000          124,456          190,000          158,056          445,000         393,278         

3/1/2032 -                  53,083             -                  59,428             -                  76,178             -                  188,689          
9/1/2032 120,000           53,083             145,000           59,428             200,000           76,178             465,000          188,689          
FY 2032 120,000          106,165          145,000          118,856          200,000          152,356          465,000         377,378         

3/1/2033 -                  50,383             -                  56,528             -                  73,178             -                  180,089          
9/1/2033 130,000           50,383             150,000           56,528             200,000           73,178             480,000          180,089          
FY 2033 130,000          100,765          150,000          113,056          200,000          146,356          480,000         360,178         

3/1/2034 -                  47,458             -                  53,528             -                  70,178             -                  171,164          
9/1/2034 135,000           47,458             155,000           53,528             210,000           70,178             500,000          171,164          
FY 2034 135,000          94,915            155,000          107,056          210,000          140,356          500,000         342,328         

3/1/2035 -                  44,690             -                  50,428             -                  66,766             -                  161,884          
9/1/2035 145,000           44,690             160,000           50,428             220,000           66,766             525,000          161,884          
FY 2035 145,000          89,380            160,000          100,856          220,000          133,531          525,000         323,768         

3/1/2036 -                  41,718             -                  47,228             -                  63,191             -                  152,136          
9/1/2036 155,000           41,718             165,000           47,228             230,000           63,191             550,000          152,136          
FY 2036 155,000          83,435            165,000          94,456            230,000          126,381          550,000         304,273         

3/1/2037 -                  38,540             -                  43,928             -                  59,309             -                  141,778          
9/1/2037 165,000           38,540             175,000           43,928             240,000           59,309             580,000          141,778          
FY 2037 165,000          77,080            175,000          87,856            240,000          118,619          580,000         283,555         

3/1/2038 -                  35,158             -                  40,319             -                  55,259             -                  130,736          
9/1/2038 175,000           35,158             180,000           40,319             250,000           55,259             605,000          130,736          
FY 2038 175,000          70,315            180,000          80,638            250,000          110,519          605,000         261,471         

3/1/2039 -                  31,570             -                  36,606             -                  51,041             -                  119,217          
9/1/2039 185,000           31,570             190,000           36,606             255,000           51,041             630,000          119,217          
FY 2039 185,000          63,140            190,000          73,213            255,000          102,081          630,000         238,434         

3/1/2040 -                  27,778             -                  32,688             -                  46,738             -                  107,203          
9/1/2040 195,000           27,778             195,000           32,688             265,000           46,738             655,000          107,203          
FY 2040 195,000          55,555            195,000          65,375            265,000          93,475            655,000         214,405         

3/1/2041 -                  23,780             -                  28,666             -                  42,266             -                  94,711            
9/1/2041 205,000           23,780             205,000           28,666             275,000           42,266             685,000          94,711            
FY 2041 205,000          47,560            205,000          57,331            275,000          84,531            685,000         189,423         

3/1/2042 -                  19,578             -                  24,438             -                  37,625             -                  81,640            
9/1/2042 220,000           19,578             210,000           24,438             285,000           37,625             715,000          81,640            
FY 2042 220,000          39,155            210,000          48,875            285,000          75,250            715,000         163,280         

3/1/2043 -                  15,068             -                  19,975             -                  32,638             -                  67,680            
9/1/2043 230,000           15,068             220,000           19,975             300,000           32,638             750,000          67,680            
FY 2043 230,000          30,135            220,000          39,950            300,000          65,275            750,000         135,360         

3/1/2044 -                  10,353             -                  15,300             -                  27,388             -                  53,040            
9/1/2044 245,000           10,353             230,000           15,300             305,000           27,388             780,000          53,040            
FY 2044 245,000          20,705            230,000          30,600            305,000          54,775            780,000         106,080         

3/1/2045 -                  5,330               -                  10,413             -                  22,050             -                  37,793            
9/1/2045 260,000           5,330               240,000           10,413             320,000           22,050             820,000          37,793            
FY 2045 260,000          10,660            240,000          20,825            320,000          44,100            820,000         75,585           

3/1/2046 -                  -                   -                  5,313               -                  16,450             -                  21,763            
9/1/2046 -                  -                   250,000           5,313               460,000           16,450             710,000          21,763            
FY 2046 -                 -                  250,000          10,625            460,000          32,900            710,000         43,525           

3/1/2047 -                  -                   -                  -                   -                  8,400               -                  8,400              
9/1/2047 -                  -                   -                  -                   480,000           8,400               480,000          8,400              
FY 2046 -                 -                  -                 -                  480,000          16,800            480,000         16,800           

Total - All Series 3,700,000$     3,041,498$     4,300,000$     3,284,690$     6,500,000$     4,160,854$     14,500,000$  10,487,042$  

Total

Highlands at Mayfield Ranch M.U.D.
Debt Service Schedule

Series 2015
Interest Rates 2.00% - 4.50%

Series 2017
Interest Rates 3.00% - 4.00%

Series 2016
Interest Rates 2.10% - 4.25%

See Accountants' Report. 27 of 83



Date Num Memo Account Debit Credit

11/30/2018 11.1 Record Tax Collections 1150 · A/R Property Taxes 4,371.18
Record Tax Collections 2640 · Deferred Tax Revenue 4,371.18
Record Tax Collections 1150 · A/R Property Taxes 13,213.34
Record Tax Collections 2640 · Deferred Tax Revenue 13,213.34
Record Tax Collections 4320 · Property Tax Revenue 13,213.34
Record Tax Collections 2124 · Due to General Fund 889.03
Record Tax Collections 1020 · TexPool Tax Account 2,993.55
Record Tax Collections 1020 · TexPool Tax Account 625.15
Record Tax Collections 1020 · TexPool Tax Account 3,948.10
Record Tax Collections 1020 · TexPool Tax Account 3,082.94
Record Tax Collections 1020 · TexPool Tax Account 9,995.76
Record Tax Collections 1020 · TexPool Tax Account 520.95
Record Tax Collections 1020 · TexPool Tax Account 4,820.38
Record Tax Collections 1020 · TexPool Tax Account 1,085.38
Record Tax Collections 2500 · Overcollected Property Taxes 14,747.90

45,545.76 45,545.76

11/30/2018 11.2 1st Quarter Tax Apprais... 6540 · Tax Appraisal Fees 1,479.47
1st Quarter Tax Apprais... 2124 · Due to General Fund 1,479.47

1,479.47 1,479.47

TOTAL 47,025.23 47,025.23

Highlands at Mayfield Ranch MUD - DSF
Adjustments Journal

November 2018

See Accountants' Report.

28 of 83



Type Date Memo Amount Balance

1020 · TexPool Tax Account 77,120.68
General Journal 11/30/2018 Record Tax Collections 2,993.55 80,114.23
General Journal 11/30/2018 Record Tax Collections 625.15 80,739.38
General Journal 11/30/2018 Record Tax Collections 3,948.10 84,687.48
General Journal 11/30/2018 Record Tax Collections 3,082.94 87,770.42
General Journal 11/30/2018 Record Tax Collections 9,995.76 97,766.18
General Journal 11/30/2018 Record Tax Collections 520.95 98,287.13
General Journal 11/30/2018 Record Tax Collections 4,820.38 103,107.51
General Journal 11/30/2018 Record Tax Collections 1,085.38 104,192.89
Deposit 11/30/2018 Interest 159.34 104,352.23

Total 1020 · TexPool Tax Account 27,231.55 104,352.23

1000 · TexPool Debt Service Account 954,328.55
Deposit 11/30/2018 Interest 1,727.97 956,056.52

Total 1000 · TexPool Debt Service Account 1,727.97 956,056.52

1006 · TexPool - SR 2017 Cap Int 60,893.77
Deposit 11/30/2018 Interest 110.27 61,004.04

Total 1006 · TexPool - SR 2017 Cap Int 110.27 61,004.04

1150 · A/R Property Taxes 948,717.44
General Journal 11/30/2018 Record Tax Collections (4,371.18) 944,346.26
General Journal 11/30/2018 Record Tax Collections (13,213.34) 931,132.92

Total 1150 · A/R Property Taxes (17,584.52) 931,132.92

2500 · Overcollected Property Taxes 0.00
General Journal 11/30/2018 Record Tax Collections (14,747.90) (14,747.90)

Total 2500 · Overcollected Property Taxes (14,747.90) (14,747.90)

2124 · Due to General Fund (26,278.33)
General Journal 11/30/2018 Record Tax Collections 889.03 (25,389.30)
General Journal 11/30/2018 1st Quarter Tax Appraisal Fees (1,479.47) (26,868.77)

Total 2124 · Due to General Fund (590.44) (26,868.77)

2640 · Deferred Tax Revenue (948,717.44)
General Journal 11/30/2018 Record Tax Collections 4,371.18 (944,346.26)
General Journal 11/30/2018 Record Tax Collections 13,213.34 (931,132.92)

Total 2640 · Deferred Tax Revenue 17,584.52 (931,132.92)

32000 · Retained Earnings (1019615.68)
Total 32000 · Retained Earnings (1019615.68)

PROPERTY TAXES W/ P&I (44,685.28)
4320 · Property Tax Revenue (44,685.28)

General Journal 11/30/2018 Record Tax Collections (13,213.34) (57,898.62)

Total 4320 · Property Tax Revenue (13,213.34) (57,898.62)

Total PROPERTY TAXES W/ P&I (13,213.34) (57,898.62)

5391 · Interest Income (1,878.16)
Deposit 11/30/2018 Interest (159.34) (2,037.50)
Deposit 11/30/2018 Interest (1,727.97) (3,765.47)
Deposit 11/30/2018 Interest (110.27) (3,875.74)

Total 5391 · Interest Income (1,997.58) (3,875.74)

Highlands at Mayfield Ranch MUD - DSF
General Ledger

As of November 30, 2018

See Accountants' Report.
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Type Date Memo Amount Balance

6540 · Tax Appraisal Fees 114.45
General Journal 11/30/2018 1st Quarter Tax Appraisal Fees 1,479.47 1,593.92

Total 6540 · Tax Appraisal Fees 1,479.47 1,593.92

TOTAL 0.00 0.00

Highlands at Mayfield Ranch MUD - DSF
General Ledger

As of November 30, 2018

See Accountants' Report.
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Type Date Num Memo Debit Credit Balance

1005 · TexPool SR 2015 Capital Project 8,350.36
Deposit 11/30/2018 Interest 15.12 8,365.48

Total 1005 · TexPool SR 2015 Capital Project 15.12 0.00 8,365.48

1010 · TexPool SR 2016 Cap Projects 132,173.99
Deposit 11/30/2018 Interest 239.35 132,413.34

Total 1010 · TexPool SR 2016 Cap Projects 239.35 0.00 132,413.34

1011 · TexPool SR 2017 CPF 208,136.36
Deposit 11/30/2018 Interest 376.86 208,513.22

Total 1011 · TexPool SR 2017 CPF 376.86 0.00 208,513.22

1350 · Prepaid Expenses 44,000.00
Total 1350 · Prepaid Expenses 44,000.00

2400 · Due to GF (44,500.00)
Total 2400 · Due to GF (44,500.00)

32000 · Retained Earnings (347,527.07)
Total 32000 · Retained Earnings (347,527.07)

5391 · Interest Income (633.64)
Deposit 11/30/2018 Interest 15.12 (648.76)
Deposit 11/30/2018 Interest 239.35 (888.11)
Deposit 11/30/2018 Interest 376.86 (1,264.97)

Total 5391 · Interest Income 0.00 631.33 (1,264.97)

TOTAL 631.33 631.33 0.00

Highlands at Mayfield Ranch M.U.D. - CPF
General Ledger

As of November 30, 2018

See Accountants' Report.
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Date Num Source Name Payroll Item Amount

01/23/2019 10889 Crauford, Terri Directors Wages 150.00
Crauford, Terri Mileage Reimbursement 31.32
Crauford, Terri Federal Withholding 0.00
Crauford, Terri Social Security Employee (9.30)
Crauford, Terri Medicare Employee (2.18)

169.84

01/23/2019 10890 Franklin, Frederick W. Directors Wages 150.00
Franklin, Frederick W. Mileage Reimbursement 35.96
Franklin, Frederick W. Federal Withholding 0.00
Franklin, Frederick W. Social Security Employee (9.30)
Franklin, Frederick W. Medicare Employee (2.18)

174.48

01/23/2019 10891 Mills, Jason Directors Wages 150.00
Mills, Jason Mileage Reimbursement 14.50
Mills, Jason Federal Withholding 0.00
Mills, Jason Social Security Employee (9.30)
Mills, Jason Medicare Employee (2.18)

153.02

01/23/2019 10892 Slack, Kirk M Directors Wages 150.00
Slack, Kirk M Mileage Reimbursement 10.44
Slack, Kirk M Federal Withholding 0.00
Slack, Kirk M Social Security Employee (9.30)
Slack, Kirk M Medicare Employee (2.18)

148.96

01/23/2019 10893 Willis, Mendy Directors Wages 150.00
Willis, Mendy Federal Withholding 0.00
Willis, Mendy Social Security Employee (9.30)
Willis, Mendy Medicare Employee (2.18)

138.52

TOTAL 784.82

Highlands at Mayfield Ranch M.U.D.
Payroll Register

January 23, 2019
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